Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 02-16-2005

U	.S. DEF	PARTM	ENT (OF (COMMI	ERC
nited	States	Patent	and 7	Frade	emark	Offic

•	
	_
	_

102942511							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Veselin SKENDZIC James R. KESLER 2 - 4	Name: Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories, Inc.						
James R. KESLER	Internal Address:						
7-476	-0						
Execution Date(s) January 27, 2005; January 28, 2005	Ctreet Address Cont No. 10 and						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 2350 NE Hopkins Court						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
Assignment Merger	City: Pullman						
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: WA						
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>99163-5603</u>						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License							
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No						
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers att	l ached?						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents						
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1						
Name: Edward D. Manzo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00						
Internal Address: Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo,	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
Cummings & Mehler, Ltd.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 200 W. Adams	✓ Enclosed						
Suite 2850	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information						
State: IL Zip: 60606	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date						
Phone Number: (312) 236-8500							
Fax Number: (312) 236-8176	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-1039</u>						
Email Address: emanzo@cammcm.com	Authorized User Name						
9. Signature: Edward D. Warfo	February 4, 2005						
Signature	Date						
Edward D. Manzo	Total number of pages including cover 2						
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

02/10/2005 NNGUYEN1 00000063 11051232

06 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 016250 FRAME: 0287

ASSIGNMENT

Identity Of The Patent Application. I am the inventor (or one joint inventor) of a	patent application that I am
assigning. The patent application I am assigning is entitled	PRECISION
ROGOWSKI COIL AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING SAME which I	executed herewith. If the
patent application has already been filed, it received serial number	and bears a filing date of

The Assignee and The Assignment. I assign my patent rights to Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories, Inc., a corporation organized according to the laws of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 2350 NE Hopkins Court, Pullman, WA 99163-5603 (hereinafter "the Assignee"). The rights I assign are my entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements disclosed in the patent application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent which I may file, either solely or jointly with others, on the invention or improvements, including all continuations, divisionals, and continuations-in-part, and in any and all United States Letters Patent which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof. I also assign to the Assignee all priority rights under the International Convention. I agree to execute, at the request of the Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for United States letters patent therefor.

Payment Received. I am making this assignment in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration. I acknowledge the receipt and sufficiency of the consideration.

Authorizations. I request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee. I authorize the attorney(s) of record in the application to insert in this assignment document the date and serial number of the application.

Further Acts. I agree, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for the invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon the application. I agree to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and to vest in the Assignee all rights therein, so that the Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment had not been made.

Interference. In the event that any application or Letters Patent that I now assign becomes involved in interference, I agree to cooperate to the best of my ability in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.

Name: Yeselin Skendzic

Date

Name: James R. Kesler

Date

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/04/2005 REEL: 016250 FRAME: 0288